

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT** Senate Bill 105

AMENDMENT NO. _A1

	S105-AMC-25 [v.3]		Principal Clerk)		
				Page 1 of 2	
	Amends Title [NO] Second Edition		Date	,2021	
	Senator B. Jackson				
1 2 3	moves to amend the bi	1 0	-32, by inserting the following 31,305,584";	ing between the lines:	
4 5 6	and on page 118, lines 15-16, by deleting "one hundred forty-six million seven hundred forty thousand dollars (\$146,740,000)" and substituting "one hundred fifty-three million eight hundred five thousand five hundred eighty-four dollars (\$153,805,584)";				
7 8 9	and on page 123, line 11, by deleting the word "act" and substituting the word "section";				
10 11 12 13		cal government unit.	 A county with total emousing located therein: 	ployment of less than	
14 15	<u>b.</u>	*	y-county, as defined in G.S.	160B-2.";	
16 17	and on page 202, line 50, by deleting "Wake County";				
18 19 20	and on page 328, line 24, by deleting " <u>G.S. 143B-437.52(c)(3)</u> , are not eligible." and substituting " <u>G.S. 143B-437.52(c)(3)</u> .";				
20 21 22	and on page 372, line	6, by deleting " <u>less</u> " ar	nd substituting "more";		
23	and by adjusting the a	ppropriate totals accord	dingly.		



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

Senate Bill 105

ADOPTED

AMENDMENT NO.__

S105-AMC-25 [v.3]

AMENDMENT NO
(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

SIGNED		
_	Amendment Sponsor	_
SIGNED _		_
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office